ASIC
ATL25 Series
1414C–ASIC-08/02
Features
• Available in Gate Array or Embedded Array
• High-speed, 100 ps Gate Delay, 2-input NAND, FO = 2 (nominal)
• Up to 6.9 Million Used Gates and 976 Pins
• 0.25µ Geometry in up to Five-level Metal

Notes: 1. One gate = NAND2
2. Routing site = 4 transistors
3. Nominal 2-input NAND gate FO = 2 at 2.5V
Device
Number
4LM Routable
Gates(1)
5LM Routable
Gates(1)
Available
Routing Sites(2)
Max Pad
Count Max I/O Count
Gate
Speed(3)
ATL25/44 9,535 10,727 15,892 44 36 100 ps
ATL25/68 30,096 33,858 50,161 68 60 100 ps
ATL25/84 50,410 56,712 84,018 84 76 100 ps
ATL25/100 75,472 84,906 125,788 100 92 100 ps
ATL25/120 106,278 120,449 188,940 120 112 100 ps
ATL25/132 131,670 149,226 234,080 132 124 100 ps
ATL25/144 159,778 181,081 284,050 144 136 100 ps
ATL25/160 200,998 227,797 357,330 160 152 100 ps
ATL25/184 270,663 306,751 481,179 184 176 100 ps
ATL25/208 329,281 376,321 627,203 208 200 100 ps
ATL25/228 401,010 458,298 763,830 228 220 100 ps
ATL25/256 512,398 585,598 975,998 256 248 100 ps
ATL25/304 733,635 838,440 1,397,400 304 296 100 ps
ATL25/352 925,815 1,068,248 1,899,108 352 344 100 ps
ATL25/388 1,133,594 1,307,994 2,325,323 388 380 100 ps
ATL25/432 1,417,125 1,635,145 2,906,925 432 424 100 ps
ATL25/484 1,651,406 1,926,640 3,669,792 484 476 100 ps
ATL25/540 2,069,052 2,413,894 4,597,895 540 532 100 ps
ATL25/600 2,567,790 2,995,755 5,706,200 600 592 100 ps
ATL25/700 3,520,954 4,107,780 7,824,344 700 692 100 ps
ATL25/800 4,231,979 5,001,430 10,259,344 800 792 100 ps
ATL25/900 5,378,257 6,356,122 13,038,200 900 892 100 ps
ATL25/976 5,765,320 6,918,384 15,374,188 976 968 100 ps
2 ATL25 Series ASIC
1414C–ASIC-08/02
ATL25 Series ASIC
Design Atmel supports several major software systems for design with complete cell libraries, as well